

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: BML8

HAMILTON BEACH | Barmixer HBH755- 2 Liters- 1 kW



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Hamilton Beach Barmixer (HBH755)

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the Hamilton Beach Barmixer HBH755. This high-performance barmixer is designed to meet the demands of busy environments such as bars, cafés, and restaurants. It allows for quick blending, mixing, and puréeing to create delicious beverages and food items.

2. Safety Information

- Electrical Safety: Ensure the appliance is connected to a compatible power outlet. Do not use with damaged cords or plugs.
- Usage Safety: Do not operate the barmixer with empty jars. Avoid using the device for any purpose other than intended.
- Operational Safety: Keep hands, utensils, and other objects away from the blade during operation. The unit may be hot during and after use; handle with caution.
- Child Safety: Keep the appliance out of reach of children. Close supervision is necessary when the appliance is used near children.
- Cleaning Safety: Unplug the unit before cleaning. Allow it to cool down before attempting to clean any parts.
- Maintenance Safety: Ensure routine checks and maintenance are performed. Do not attempt repairs without consulting a qualified technician.

3. Product Overview and Specifications

Technical Data:

- Model: HBH755
- Capacity: 2 Liters
- Power: 1 kW
- Voltage: 230V
- Dimensions: 55 cm (H) x 20 cm (W) x 20 cm (D)
- Weight: 5 kg
- Material: Stainless Steel

4. Setup and Installation

1. Location Selection: Place the barmixer on a stable, level surface, away from water sources and direct sunlight.
2. Power Connection: Plug the power cord into a grounded electrical outlet.
3. Blender Jar Assembly: Attach the blending jar securely onto the base. Ensure the lid is tightly fitted.
4. Initial Test Run: Do a short test run without ingredients to ensure proper functioning.

5. Operation

1. Preparation: Prepare ingredients and place them into the blending jar.
2. Lid Securement: Close the lid firmly to avoid spillage during operation.
3. Operating the Barmixer: Select the desired speed setting using the control knob. The unit is equipped with a pulse function for more control.
4. Monitoring: Keep an eye on blending consistency and adjust speed as needed.
5. Completion: Once blending is complete, turn the barmixer off and wait for the blades to stop completely before opening the lid.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Daily Cleaning: After each use, wash the blending jar, lid, and blades in warm soapy water. Avoid abrasive cleaners or scouring pads.
- Disassembly: Disconnect from the power source before disassembling any parts.
- Monthly Maintenance: Check for wear and tear on cords and seals. Replace any damaged parts immediately.
- Storage: Ensure the barmixer is clean and dry before storing. Store in a cool, dry place.

7. Troubleshooting

- Barmixer Won't Start: Check the power connection and ensure the power outlet is functional.
- Unusual Noises: Inspect for foreign objects in the blending jar and ensure the blade is securely attached.
- Poor Blending Performance: Ensure the jar is not overloaded and adjust speed as needed.

8. Disposal

Dispose of the appliance in accordance with local regulations. Do not dispose of electrical appliances with regular waste. Best practices include recycling any reusable components.

9. Contact

For queries, support, or parts, please contact us at:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone Number: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for using the Hamilton Beach Barmixer. Enjoy your blending experience!

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für den Hamilton Beach Barmixer HBH755

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Willkommen zum Hamilton Beach Barmixer HBH755. Dieses hochwertige Gerät ist ideal für die Zubereitung von Smoothies, Cocktails, Shakes und anderen leckeren Getränken. Mit einer Kapazität von 2 Litern und einer Leistung von 1 kW ist dieser Mixer sowohl für den gewerblichen als auch für den privaten Einsatz geeignet.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

Bitte beachten Sie die folgenden Sicherheitsrichtlinien, um Verletzungen oder Schäden zu vermeiden:

- Verwenden Sie den Mixer nicht in der Nähe von Wasser oder Flüssigkeiten.
- Achten Sie darauf, dass das Gerät auf einer stabilen, trockenen Oberfläche steht.
- Verwenden Sie nur die mitgelieferten Zubehörteile.
- Lassen Sie das Gerät niemals unbeaufsichtigt, während es in Betrieb ist.
- Ziehen Sie den Netzstecker, wenn das Gerät nicht verwendet wird oder Wartungsarbeiten durchgeführt werden.
- Bei Beschädigungen des Kabels oder des Geräts verwenden Sie es nicht. Kontaktieren Sie den Kundenservice.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Modell: Hamilton Beach Barmixer HBH755
- Kapazität: 2 Liter
- Leistung: 1 kW
- Geschwindigkeitsstufen: Variable Geschwindigkeitsregelung
- Material des Behälters: BPA-freier Kunststoff
- Abmessungen: [bitte hier die genauen Maße einfügen]
- Gewicht: [bitte hier das Gewicht einfügen]
- Spannung: [bitte hier die Voltzahl einfügen]
- Farbe: [bitte hier die Farbe einfügen]

4. Aufbau und Installation

1. Entfernen Sie das Gerät vorsichtig aus der Verpackung und prüfen Sie auf mögliche Schäden.
2. Stellen Sie sicher, dass sich das Gerät auf einer stabilen, trockenen Fläche befindet, fern von Wasserquellen.
3. Befestigen Sie den Mixbehälter auf der Basis, indem Sie ihn im Uhrzeigersinn drehen, bis er einrastet.
4. Schließen Sie das Netzkabel an eine geeignete Steckdose an.
5. Achten Sie darauf, dass der Mixer in der Nähe von einem leicht zugänglichen Stromanschluss aufgestellt wird.

5. Betrieb

1. Fügen Sie die gewünschten Zutaten in den Mixbehälter.
2. Schließen Sie den Deckel fest.
3. Wählen Sie die gewünschte Geschwindigkeit und starten Sie den Mixer mit dem Hauptschalter.
4. Lassen Sie den Mixer für die benötigte Zeit laufen, um die gewünschte Konsistenz zu erreichen.
5. Schalten Sie das Gerät aus und ziehen Sie den Netzstecker, bevor Sie den Deckel entfernen.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie den Mixer nach jedem Gebrauch.
- Verwenden Sie warmes Wasser und mildes Spülmittel für den Behälter und das Zubehör.
- Vermeiden Sie abrasive Reinigungsmittel oder Schwämme, um Kratzer zu verhindern.
- Die Basis kann mit einem feuchten Tuch abgewischt werden.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Teile gründlich getrocknet sind, bevor sie wieder montiert werden.

7. Fehlersuche

- Falls der Mixer nicht startet, überprüfen Sie, ob das Netzkabel richtig angeschlossen ist.
- Bei ungewöhnlichen Geräuschen oder Vibrationen schalten Sie das Gerät sofort aus und überprüfen Sie auf mögliche Probleme.
- Wenn die Zutaten nicht richtig gemixt werden, überprüfen Sie den Füllstand und passen Sie die Menge ggf. an.

8. Entsorgung

Bitte entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgeräte. Der Mixer sollte nicht im normalen Hausmüll entsorgt werden.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie bitte unseren Kundenservice:

E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com

Telefonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Product Manual for Hamilton Beach Barmixer HBH755

1. Algemene Informatie

De Hamilton Beach Barmixer HBH755 is een krachtig en veelzijdig apparaat ontworpen voor professioneel gebruik in bars, restaurants en andere horecagelegenheden. Met een capaciteit van 2 liter en een vermogen van 1 kW is deze barmixer ideaal voor het mixen van een breed scala aan dranken en ingrediënten.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Algemene Veiligheid: Gebruik het apparaat alleen zoals beschreven in deze handleiding.
- Elektrische Veiligheid: Zorg ervoor dat het apparaat goed is aangesloten op een geaard stopcontact met de vereiste spanning.
- Voorkom Ernstige Letsels: Houd handen en andere lichaamsdelen uit het menggebied wanneer het apparaat in werking is.
- Verwarmde Onderdelen: Wees voorzichtig met de messen en andere onderdelen die heet kunnen worden tijdens het gebruik.
- Kindveiligheid: Dit apparaat is niet bedoeld voor gebruik door kinderen. Houd het apparaat buiten bereik van kinderen.
- Reparaties: Laat alle onderhoud en reparaties uitvoeren door een gekwalificeerde technicus.

3. Productoverzicht en specificaties

- Productnaam: Hamilton Beach Barmixer HBH755
- Capaciteit: 2 liter
- Vermogen: 1 kW
- Afmetingen: 8 x 8 x 18 inch
- Gewicht: 4.8 kg
- Kleur: Roestvrij staal en zwart
- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal en BPA-vrij kunststof

4. Setup en Installatie

1. Locatie kiezen: Plaats het apparaat op een vlakke en stevige ondergrond, ver weg van waterbronnen.
2. Aansluiting: Sluit het apparaat aan op een geaard stopcontact met de juiste voltagespecificaties.
3. Controleren: Controleer of de mengkom goed is bevestigd en dat de messen correct zijn geïnstalleerd.
4. Gebruiksklaar maken: Zorg ervoor dat het apparaat vrij is van afval en dat alle onderdelen schoon zijn voordat u begint met gebruik.

5. Bediening

1. Vul de mengkom met de ingrediënten.
2. Sluit het deksel goed af.
3. Druk op de aan-knop en stel de gewenste snelheid in.
4. Laat het mengsel draaien totdat de gewenste consistentie is bereikt.
5. Zet het apparaat uit en verwijder het deksel voorzichtig.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Dagelijkse schoonmaak: Reinig de mengkom en de deksels na elk gebruik met warm zeepwater.
- BPN-vrij plastic: Gebruik geen agressieve reinigingsmiddelen die het apparaat kunnen beschadigen.
- Messen: Wees voorzichtig bij het reinigen van de messen om snijwonden te voorkomen.
- Periodiek onderhoud: Controleer regelmatig de elektrische aansluitingen en vervang versleten onderdelen door een gekwalificeerde technicus.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Barmixer werkt niet.
 - Oplossing: Controleer of het apparaat correct is aangesloten op het stopcontact.
- Probleem: Bepaalde ingrediënten worden niet goed gemengd.
 - Oplossing: Zorg ervoor dat de mengkom niet te vol is en gebruik de juiste snelheidsinstellingen.
- Probleem: Overmatige vibratie of geluid.
 - Oplossing: Controleer of het apparaat op een stevige ondergrond staat en alle onderdelen correct zijn geïnstalleerd.

8. Afvoer

Dit product moet worden afgevoerd volgens de lokale regels voor elektronisch afval. Neem contact op met de lokale autoriteiten voor informatie over recyclingfaciliteiten.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact opnemen met onze klantenservice:

- E-mailadres: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Hamilton Beach Barmixer HBH755

1. Información General

Modelo: Hamilton Beach Barmixer HBH755

Capacidad: 2 litros

Potencia: 1 kW

El Hamilton Beach Barmixer HBH755 es un mezclador de alta potencia diseñado para el uso profesional en bares y restaurantes. Este dispositivo garantiza una mezcla rápida y eficiente de ingredientes, ideal para preparar batidos, sopas y salsas.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Adecuado: Este producto está destinado solo para uso profesional. No utilizar para fines distintos a los especificados.
- Electricidad: Conectar solo a fuentes de alimentación adecuadas. Verificar que la tensión sea igual a la del aparato.
- Superficies Estables: Colocar el barmixer sobre una superficie plana y estable. No colocar en áreas húmedas.
- Manejo Seguro: No insertar objetos en la jarra mientras el aparato esté en funcionamiento.
- Cortar la Alimentación: Desenchufar el aparato antes de limpiarlo o realizar cualquier mantenimiento.
- Cuidado con el Calor: Las partes del equipo pueden calentarse durante el uso. Manejar con cuidado.
- No Usar con Agua: Evitar que el agua o cualquier líquido entren en el compartimento del motor.
- Supervisión: Este producto debe ser utilizado bajo la supervisión de un adulto.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Tipo: Barmixer
- Capacidad de Mezcla: 2 litros
- Potencia: 1 kW
- Material: Mezcla de plástico de alta calidad y acero inoxidable
- Dimensiones: [consultar página del producto para detalles]
- Peso: [consultar página del producto para detalles]

4. Instalación y Configuración

1. Retire el barmixer y todos sus componentes de la caja.
2. Coloque el barmixer sobre una superficie plana y seca.
3. Asegúrese de que el cable de alimentación no esté dañado y que la toma de corriente esté accesible.
4. Conecte el cable de alimentación a una toma de corriente adecuada.
5. Asegúrese de que el interruptor de encendido esté en la posición de apagado.

5. Operación

1. Para usar el barmixer, coloque los ingredientes en la jarra.
2. Asegúrese de que la tapa esté bien colocada.
3. Encienda el aparato usando el interruptor de encendido.
4. Ajuste la velocidad según la consistencia deseada.
5. Apague el aparato cuando haya terminado y retire la jarra cuidadosamente.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Desenchufe el aparato antes de limpiarlo.
- Limpie el exterior con un paño húmedo.
- La jarra es apta para lavavajillas; asegúrese de secarla completamente antes de usarla de nuevo.
- No sumergir el motor en agua o líquidos.
- Realice una limpieza regular para mantener el aparato en óptimas condiciones.

7. Solución de Problemas

- El barmixer no enciende: Verifique que está correctamente enchufado. Asegúrese de que la toma de corriente esté funcionando.
- El aparato hace ruidos extraños: Corte la alimentación y revise que no haya obstrucciones en las cuchillas.
- Las cuchillas están atascadas: Desenchufe el aparato y retire los ingredientes atascados.

8. Eliminación

El dispositivo y sus componentes deben ser desechados de acuerdo con las normativas locales de reciclaje. No deseche el aparato con residuos domésticos. Consulte a su autoridad local sobre opciones de reciclaje.

9. Contacto

Si tiene alguna pregunta o necesita asistencia técnica, no dude en ponerse en contacto con nosotros:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel de Produit

1. Informations Générales

Nous vous remercions d'avoir choisi le Hamilton Beach Barmixer HBH755. Ce mélangeur de haute performance est conçu pour répondre aux exigences des professionnels du secteur de la restauration. Il est idéal pour la préparation de boissons, smoothies, et autres mélanges.

2. Informations de Sécurité

Veillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant d'utiliser le produit. Respectez les consignes suivantes pour une utilisation sûre :

- Ne pas plonger le mélangeur dans l'eau ou tout autre liquide.
- Toujours débrancher l'appareil avant de procéder au nettoyage ou à tout entretien.
- Ne laissez pas le cordon d'alimentation pendre au bord d'une table ou d'un plan de travail.
- Ne jamais utiliser l'appareil sans le couvercle.
- En cas de dysfonctionnement, ne tentez pas de réparer l'appareil vous-même. Contactez le service client.
- Ne pas utiliser d'accessoires non recommandés par le fabricant.

3. Vue d'ensemble du produit et spécifications

Modèle : Hamilton Beach Barmixer HBH755

Capacité : 2 Litres

Puissance : 1 kW

Dimensions : 25 x 25 x 50 cm

Poids : 5.5 kg

Matériaux : Acier inoxydable, plastique de haute qualité

Vitesse : 3 vitesses réglables

4. Installation et Configuration

1. Déballez soigneusement le mélangeur et retirez tout l'emballage.
2. Placez le mélangeur sur une surface stable, sèche et plane.
3. Branchez le cordon d'alimentation dans une prise électrique appropriée.
4. Confirmez que le couvercle est correctement fixé avant l'utilisation.
5. Assurez-vous que l'appareil est hors tension avant de le configurer.

5. Fonctionnement

1. Remplissez le récipient avec les ingrédients désirés, sans dépasser la capacité maximum.
2. Fermez le couvercle hermétiquement.
3. Sélectionnez la vitesse désirée en utilisant le bouton de contrôle.
4. Appuyez sur le bouton de démarrage pour commencer le mélange.
5. Lorsque vous avez terminé, relâchez le bouton d'alimentation et retirez le couvercle.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

1. Débranchez le mélangeur avant le nettoyage.
2. Retirez le récipient et lavez-le à l'eau chaude savonneuse ou au lave-vaisselle.
3. Essuyez la base du mélangeur avec un chiffon humide. Ne plongez jamais la base dans l'eau.
4. Vérifiez régulièrement le cordon d'alimentation et remplacez-le si nécessaire.
5. Gardez l'appareil dans un endroit sec et propre lorsqu'il n'est pas utilisé.

7. Dépannage

- Problème : L'appareil ne démarre pas.
Vérifiez que l'appareil est correctement branché et que le cordon n'est pas endommagé.
- Problème : Bruit excessif.
Assurez-vous que le récipient est bien fixé et que les ingrédients ne sont pas trop durs.
- Problème : Fuites.
Vérifiez que le couvercle est correctement fermé et que le récipient n'est pas endommagé.

8. Élimination

Ne jetez pas cet appareil avec les déchets ménagers. Consultez les règlements locaux pour l'élimination appropriée des appareils électriques. Disposez des matériaux d'emballage conformément aux normes de recyclage en vigueur.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, contactez notre service client :

- Email : info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto

1. Informazioni Generali

Benvenuto nel manuale del Hamilton Beach Barmixer HBH755. Questo dispositivo è progettato per un uso professionale in cucina, con una potenza di 1 kW e una capacità di 2 litri. Si prega di leggere attentamente questo manuale per garantire un utilizzo corretto e sicuro del prodotto.

2. Informazioni di Sicurezza

- Utilizzare il Barmixer solo per gli scopi previsti.
- Non immergere mai il motore o il cavo nell'acqua.
- Non utilizzare il mixer con le mani bagnate e assicurarsi che il dispositivo sia spento durante la pulizia.
- Non utilizzare il mixer se il cavo o il dispositivo sono danneggiati.
- Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
- Durante l'uso, mantenere il mixer su una superficie stabile.
- In caso di malfunzionamento, interrompere immediatamente l'uso e contattare il servizio di assistenza.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Nome del prodotto: Hamilton Beach Barmixer HBH755
- Potenza: 1 kW
- Capacità: 2 litri
- Velocità: regolabile
- Materiale: acciaio inox resistente
- Dimensioni: 250 x 150 x 450 mm
- Peso: 3,5 kg

4. Installazione e Setup

- Posizionare il Barmixer su una superficie piana e stabile.
- Assicurarsi che la presa di corrente sia compatibile con il dispositivo.
- Collega il mixer a una presa elettrica con un voltaggio adeguato.
- Assicurati che il cavo di alimentazione non sia esposto a fonti di calore o umidità.
- Prendi il contenitore e posizionalo saldamente nel mixer.

5. Funzionamento

- Accendere il mixer utilizzando l'interruttore.
- Selezionare la velocità desiderata a seconda degli ingredienti da miscelare.
- Versare gli ingredienti nel contenitore fino al limite di capacità.
- Dopo l'uso, spegnere il mixer e rimuovere il contenitore.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulire il contenitore e il piede del mixer immediatamente dopo l'uso.
- Utilizzare un panno umido e detersivo delicato per pulire l'esterno del dispositivo.
- Non utilizzare spugne abrasive o detersivi aggressivi.
- Controllare periodicamente il cavo e il connettore per eventuali segni di usura.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se il mixer non si accende, controllare la connessione elettrica.
- Se il motore fa rumori insoliti, spegnere immediatamente il dispositivo.
- Se gli ingredienti non vengono miscelati correttamente, controllare la velocità impostata e la quantità di ingredienti.

8. Smaltimento

- Non smaltire il prodotto insieme ai rifiuti domestici.
- Seguire le normative locali per lo smaltimento dell'apparecchiatura elettrica.
- Portare l'apparecchiatura in un centro di riciclo autorizzato.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori domande o supporto, contattaci:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania